-$6, 10%

40 50 60

Figure 4-37: Medium Linear Adoption Rate, Best and Worst Case Scenario

When the model was simulated with the best case inputs, there is an overall profitability

of over $13 million over 5 years.

Similar to the slow linear scenario, we conducted sensitivity analysis on how the medium

linear model would behave as we changed tote cost and attrition rate. We noticed that holding

attrition rate at 10%, tote cost needed to be priced at $3 to realize an overall profit in year 5. At a

cost of $4, the system is still unprofitable over 5 years. When we changed tote cost to $5.25, and

attrition rate to 5%, we saw the system also become profitable in year. At a price of around $5

and attrition rate of 5%, system will be profitable over 5 years.

The change in capital expenditure is more than doubled in the medium linear case

compared to that of the slow linear case as shown in Figure 4-38. In the best case, we see a

decrease of 0.86%, and the worst case of 0.94%.

122

..... - - - ..... 
..... 

Medium Linear Adoption Rate,
% Change CapEx, Best Vs. Worst Case Scenario,

Tote Cost/Attrition: $3/0% Vs. $6/10%
1.50%

1.00%

.x 0.50%
U

0.00% - $3, 0%

- -0.50% - $6, 10%

-1.00%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

Month

Figure 4-38: Medium Linear Adoption Rate, Percentage Change in Capital Expenditure

4.3.8.3 Traditional S-Curve Scenario

For this S-Curve scenario, we analyzed what would happen when adoption rate

exponentially rises to the midpoint, month 30, and equally falls after the mid-point to month 60

as shown in Figure 4-39. This differs from the earlier section (Section 4.3.7) where the midpoint

was month 18, and the terminal month was month 36.

123

..... 

Traditional S-Curve Adoption Rate %
100.00

80.00

C 60.00

a. 40.00

20.00

0.00 -

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

Month